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Check with your local cable or satellite provider for channels, dates and times.
WGVU HD is available on these channels:

Comcast (all locations)

Charter Kalamazoo, Allendale, Jamestown/Caledonia, Rockford, West
Olive/Holland/Zeeland
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WOW Marshall, Union City
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WGVU Public Media provides programming to all satellite, cable and
TV service providers at no charge. For the most recent program changes, log onto wgvu.org.
If you do not receive one of our channels with your cable or satellite provider, please contact
them directly and ask that WGVU be added to their channel lineup.




WGVU HIGHLIGHTS

Public Media

POV: THE AGE OF WATER

Monday, September 8 at 10 PM

When three children die of leukemia in a rural Mexican
town, two mothers and a scientist discover radioactivity
in the water, sparking backlash and denial. Their fight
for justice reveals the personal cost of exposing hidden
environmental threats.

BIG CATS 24/7 SEASON 2

Wednesday, September 10 at 8 PM

A team of local and international wildlife filmmakers
uses the latest technology to follow a group of African
big cats in Botswana's awe-inspiring Okavango Delta,
day and night for six months, revealing their lives like
never before in this six-part series.

NOVA: HUMAN

Wednesday, September 17 at 9 PM

Where did humans come from, and what makes us
unique? Discover the remarkable origins of Homo
sapiens, and the crucial moments of innovation,
communication, and ritual that set us on our path.

VOCES: OMARA - CUBA'S LEGENDARY DIVA

Friday, September 26 at 10 PM

Meet the beloved Cuban singer Omara Portuondo,
who has thrilled audiences for over half a century, from
the stages of Havana's legendary nightclubs to her
worldwide fame as part of the Grammy-winning Buena
Vista Social Club.
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WGVU@ psKIDS 24y

35-2 CHECK WITH YOUR PROVIDER FOR LOCAL LISTINGS

WGVU PBS KIDS 24/7 FAMILY NIGHT
7:00P - 10:30P SATURDAY - SUNDAY

SEPTEMBER 6-7:

7:30P ALMA'S WAY

SEPTEMBER 13-14: 7:00P CAT IN THE HAT KNOWS A LOT

ABOUT SPACE!
SEPTEMBER 20-24: 6:30P WEATHER HUNTERS MARATHON

SEPTEMBER 27-28: 7:00P ARTHUR
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MONDAY, 9/1

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00
9:00

10:00
11:30

PBS NEWS HOUR (R:9/2, 1 am)
BBC NEWS AMERICA

GREAT LAKES NOW Deep Dives and

Rising Waters

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Vintage Salt Lake
City 2020

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Vvintage Los
Angeles 2020

POV Driver

ROADTRIP NATION: TECH FOR US
Breaking Barriers

TUESDAY, 9/2

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00
11:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 9/3, 1 am)
BBC NEWS AMERICA

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN
Grand Rapids

AMERICAN EXPERIENCE

AMERICAN EXPERIENCE The American
Vice President

WEDNESDAY, 9/3

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00
9:00
10:00

11:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R:9/4, 1 am)
BBC NEWS AMERICA

LIVING WEST MICHIGAN A Taste of
Community (R:9/7,10 am)

NATURE Soul of the Ocean
NOVA Decoding Da Vinci

SECRETS OF THE DEAD Hidden in the
Amazon (R:9/4, 4 pm; 9/6, 4 am; 9/7, 2 am)

SECRETS OF THE DEAD Archaeology at
Althorp (R:9/4, 4 am; 9/7, 3 am; 9/13, 4 pm)

THURSDAY, 9/4

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
1:35

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 9/5, 1:30 am)

BBC NEWS AMERICA

KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS Basic Comfort
Live (R:9/7,10:30 am)

MICHIGAN OUT OF DOORS

(R:9/7, 12:30 pm)

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN Brighton
(R:9/7, 11 am; 9/9, 7:30 pm)

THIS OLD HOUSE Rridgewood | Flooring
Features and a Rocking Fountain (R: 9/6, 9 am)
ASK THIS OLD HOUSE Paint Wainscoting,
Sandbox (R: 9/6, 9:30 am)

MASTERPIECE MYSTERY! Sherlock, Season
2: A Scandal in Belgravia

VIENNA BLOOD Queen of the Night, Part 2
(R of: 9/4, 11:33 pm)

FRIDAY, 9/5

6:00P
7:00
7:30
8:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R:9/6, 1 am)
BBC NEWS AMERICA
OFF THE RECORD

WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

WGVU

8:30

9:00
11:00

FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET
HOOVER

PROHIBITION A Nation of Drunkards

JANE ADDAMS - TOGETHER WE RISE:
AMERICAN STORIES (R: 9/9, 4 am)

SATURDAY, 9/6
SEE PAGE 4 FOR FULL DAY LISTINGS

3:00P
3:30
4:00

5:00
5:30

6:00

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00

RICK STEVES' EUROPE Germany's Fascist
Story

SAMANTHA BROWN'S PLACES TO LOVE
Route 66 - Missouri to Oklahoma

NATURE Soul of the Ocean
(R of: 9/4, 3 pm; 9/6, 2 am)

PBS NEWS WEEKEND

STORY IN THE PUBLIC SQUARE Samina
Ali

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Vintage Los
Angeles 2020 (R:9/8, 1 am)
(R of: 9/4, 3 am; 9/5, 5 pm)

THE LAWRENCE WELK SHOW Great

Entertainers

FATHER BROWN Winds of Change
(R: 9/8, 2 am; 9/8, 4 pm)

MIDSOMER MURDERS Ring Out Your Dead,
Part 1 (R:9/8, 3 am; 9/9, 2 pm)
MIDSOMER MURDERS Rring Out Your Dead,
Part 2 (R: 9/8, 4 am; 9/9, 3 pm)

AUSTIN CITY LIMITS chris Stapleton

SUNDAY, 9/7

3:00P
5:00
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00

10:00
11:00

PROHIBITION A Nation of Drunkards
(R:9/9, 2 am)

THE VOTE: AMERICAN EXPERIENCE
Part 3 (Rof:9/7, 4 am)

PBS NEWS WEEKEND

LIVE FROM THE LBJ LIBRARY WITH

MARK UPDEGROVE Doris Kearns Goodwin,
Part 2

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Vintage Salt Lake
City 2020 (R:9/8, 12 am; 9/8, 5 pm)
(R of: 9/2, 4 pm; 9/4, 2 am)

PROFESSOR T The Inspection

THE MARLOW MURDER CLUB Season 2,
Episode 3

UNFORGOTTEN Season 6, Episode 3
ANNIKA Episode 3

MONDAY, 9/8

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00
9:00

10:00
11:30

PBS NEWS HOUR (R:9/9, 1 am)
BBC NEWS AMERICA

GREAT LAKES NOW Freighters on the
Move

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Vintage
Baltimore 2021, Hour 1

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Vintage
Baltimore 2021, Hour 2

POV The Age of Water

ROADTRIP NATION: TECH FOR US
Building Better

Public Media



TUESDAY, 9/9

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00
10:00

11:00
11:30

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 9/10, 1 am)
BBC NEWS AMERICA

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN Brighton
(R of: 9/4, 8:30 pm; 9/7, 11 am)

AMERICAN EXPERIENCE FDR: Part 1
BECOMING THURGOOD: AMERICA'S
SOCIAL ARCHITECT

THE HISTORIC HBCU PHOTOGRAPH
(R:9/11, 4 am)

OPPORTUNITY, ACCESS & UPLIFT: THE

EVOLVING LEGACY OF HBCUS
(R:9/11, 4:30 am)

WEDNESDAY, 9/10

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00
10:00

11:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 9/11, 1 am)
BBC NEWS AMERICA

LIVING WEST MICHIGAN Beyond the
Classroom (R:9/14, 10 am)

BIG CATS 24/7 The Rogue Boys

SACRED PLANET WITH GULNAZ KHAN
The Heart of the World

KERRY: TIDES OF TIME Episode 1
(R: 9/14, 3 am)

THURSDAY, 9/11

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
11:35

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 9/12, 1:30 am)
BBC NEWS AMERICA

KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS Bound
Together (R:9/14, 10:30 am)

MICHIGAN OUT OF DOORS
(R: 9/14, 12:30 pm)

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN
Autumnal Bundle (R:9/14, 11 am; 9/16, 7:30 pm)

THIS OLD HOUSE Ridgewood | Sugar
Maple Revival (R:9/13,9 am)

ASK THIS OLD HOUSE 3d Printed Homes,
Square Bow! (R:9/13, 9:30 am)

MASTERPIECE MYSTERY! Sherlock, Season
2: The Hounds of Baskerville

VIENNA BLOOD The Lost Child, Part 1
(R of: 9/11, 11:33 pm)

FRIDAY, 9/12

6:00P
7:00
7:30
8:00

8:30

9:00
11:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 9/13, 1 am)
BBC NEWS AMERICA
OFF THE RECORD

WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET
HOOVER

PROHIBITION A Nation of Scofflaws
AL CAPONE: ICON (R:9/16, 4 am)

WGVU

Public Media

SATURDAY, 9/13
SEE PAGE 4 FOR FULL DAY LISTINGS

3:00P
3:30

4:00

5:00
5:30

6:00

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00

RICK STEVES' EUROPE Egypt's Cairo
SAMANTHA BROWN'S PLACES TO LOVE
Route 66 - Oklahoma City to Texas

SECRETS OF THE DEAD Archaeology at
Althorp (R of: 9/3, 11 pm; 9/4, 4 am; 9/7, 3 am)
PBS NEWS WEEKEND

STORY IN THE PUBLIC SQUARE Marietje
Schaake

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Vintage

Baltimore 2021, Hour 2 (R: 9/15, 1 am)
(R of: 9/11, 3 am; 9/12, 5 pm)

THE LAWRENCE WELK SHOW Songs of
the Islands

FATHER BROWN The Company of Men
(R:9/15, 2 am; 9/15, 4 pm)

MIDSOMER MURDERS Murder on St.
Malley's Day, Part 1 (R: 9/15, 3 am; 9/16, 2 pm)
MIDSOMER MURDERS Murder on St.
Malley's Day, Part 2 (R:9/15, 4 am; 9/16, 3 pm)
AUSTIN CITY LIMITS Kacey Musgraves

SUNDAY, 9/14

3:00P
5:00

6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00

10:00
11:00

PROHIBITION A Nation of Scofflaws
(R:9/16, 2 am)

THE VOTE: AMERICAN EXPERIENCE
Part 4 (R of: 9/14, 4 am)

PBS NEWS WEEKEND

LIVE FROM THE LBJ LIBRARY WITH
MARK UPDEGROVE Gretchen Whitmer

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Vintage Baltimore

2021, Hour 1 (R: 9/15, 12 am; 9/15, 5 pm)
(R of: 9/9, 4 pm; 9/11, 2 am)

PROFESSOR T You Can't Kill Me

THE MARLOW MURDER CLUB Season 2,
Episode 4

UNFORGOTTEN Season 6, Episode 4
ANNIKA Episode 4

MONDAY, 9/15

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00
9:00

10:00
11:30

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 9/16, 1 am)
BBC NEWS AMERICA
GREAT LAKES NOW 0il Spills and Buried

Rivers
ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Vintage San Jose,
Hour 1

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Vintage Tucson
2021, Hour 1

POV Black Snow

ROADTRIP NATION: THRIVING - BLACK
MEN IN HIGHER EDUCATION

TUESDAY, 9/16

6:00P
7:00
7:30

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 9/17, 1 am)
BBC NEWS AMERICA

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN Autumnal
Bundle (R of:9/11, 8:30 pm; 9/14, 11 am)

AMERICAN EXPERIENCE FDR: Part 2




10:30
11:00

THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION: AN
INSIDE LOOK (R: 9/30, 10:30 pm)
VOCES AMERICAN HISTORIA: THE

UNTOLD HISTORY OF LATINOS Echoes
of Empires (R:9/18, 4 am)

WEDNESDAY, 9/17

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00
9:00
10:00

11:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 9/18, 1 am)
BBC NEWS AMERICA

LIVING WEST MICHIGAN Up on Your
Feet! (R:9/21,10 am)

BIG CATS 24/7 A Pride Divided
NOVA Human: Origins

SACRED PLANET WITH GULNAZ KHAN
Stopping the Desert

KERRY: TIDES OF TIME Episode 2
(R:9/21, 3 am)

THURSDAY, 9/18

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
11:35

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 9/19, 1:30 am)
BBC NEWS AMERICA

KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS Expressing
Yourself (R:9/21, 10:30 am)

MICHIGAN OUT OF DOORS
(R: 9/21, 12:30 pm)

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN
Muskegon (R:9/21, 11 am; 9/23, 7:30 pm)

THIS OLD HOUSE Ridgewood | Colonial
Revival with Modern Flair (R: 9/20, 9 am)

ASK THIS OLD HOUSE Stair Treads, Sconce
Install (R: 9/20, 9:30 am)

MASTERPIECE MYSTERY! Sherlock, Season
2: The Reichenbach Fall

VIENNA BLOOD The Lost Child, Part 2
(R of: 9/18, 11:33 pm)

FRIDAY, 9/19

6:00P
7:00
7:30
8:00

8:30

9:00
11:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 9/20, 1 am)
BBC NEWS AMERICA
OFF THE RECORD

WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET
HOOVER

PROHIBITION A Nation of Hypocrites

BECOMING FRIDA KAHLO The Making
and Breaking (R: 9/23, 4 am)

SATURDAY, 9/20
SEE PAGE 4 FOR FULL DAY LISTINGS

3:00P
3:30
4:00

5:00
5:30

YOUR FANTASTIC MIND New Frontiers in
Pain Relief (R:9/21, 4 am)

FAMILY HEALTH MATTERS Pain Relief
(R: 9/21, 4:30 am)

BIG CATS 24/7 A Pride Divided
(R of: 9/18, 3 pm; 9/20, 2 am)

PBS NEWS WEEKEND

STORY IN THE PUBLIC SQUARE
Alia Dastagir

WGVU

6:00

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Vintage Tucson

2021, Hour 1 (R: 9/22, 1 am)
(R of: 9/18, 3 am; 9/19, 5 pm)

THE LAWRENCE WELK SHOW Famous
Themes

FATHER BROWN The Gardeners of Eden
(R: 9/22, 2 am; 9/22, 4 pm)

MIDSOMER MURDERS Market for Murder,
Part 1 (R:9/22, 3 am; 9/23, 2 pm)

MIDSOMER MURDERS Market for Murder,
Part 2 (R:9/22, 4 am; 9/23, 3 pm)

AUSTIN CITY LIMITS Foo Fighters

SUNDAY, 9/21

3:00P
5:00
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00

10:00
11:00

PROHIBITION A Nation of Hypocrites
(R: 9/23, 2 am)

AL CAPONE'S BLOODY BUSINESS:
AMERICAN STORIES

PBS NEWS WEEKEND

LIVE FROM THE LBJ LIBRARY WITH
MARK UPDEGROVE Lawrence Wright,
Part 1

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Vintage San Jose,
Hour 1 (R:9/22, 12 am; 9/22, 5 pm)
(R of: 9/16, 4 pm; 9/18, 2 am)

PROFESSOR T The Perfect Murder

THE MARLOW MURDER CLUB Season 2,
Episode 5

UNFORGOTTEN Season 6, Episode 5
ANNIKA Episode 5

MONDAY, 9/22

6:00P
1:00
7:30

8:00
9:00

10:00
11:30

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 9/23, 1 am)
BBC NEWS AMERICA

GREAT LAKES NOW Buried Relics and
Falling Water

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Vintage San Jose,
Hour 2

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Vintage Tucson
2021, Hour 2

POV The Bitter Pill

OPIOIDS AND FIRST RESPONDERS:
ANSWERING THE CALL

TUESDAY, 9/23

6:00P
1:00
7:30

8:00
9:00

10:00
11:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 9/24, 1 am)
BBC NEWS AMERICA

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN
Muskegon (R of: 9/18, 8:30 pm; 9/21, 11 am)

FINDING YOUR ROOTS Mexican Roots

FINDING YOUR ROOTS children of Exile
(R: 9/24, 4 pm; 9/26, 4 am)

FRONTLINE Hurricane Helene's Deadly
Warning
VOCES AMERICAN HISTORIA: THE

UNTOLD HISTORY OF LATINOS Threads
in the American Tapestry (R:9/25, 4 am)

Public Media



WEDNESDAY, 9/24

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00
9:00
10:00

11:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 9/25, 1 am)
BBC NEWS AMERICA

LIVING WEST MICHIGAN /t's a Beautiful
Day in the Neighborhood (R: 9/28, 10 am)

BIG CATS 24/7 Reunion
NOVA Human: Journeys

SACRED PLANET WITH GULNAZ KHAN
Saving the World's Forests

NATURE Season of the Osprey (R: 9/28, 3 am)

THURSDAY, 9/25

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
11:35

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 9/26, 1:30 am)
BBC NEWS AMERICA

KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS
(R: 9/28, 10:30 am)

MICHIGAN OUT OF DOORS

(R: 9/28, 12:30 pm)

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN Jackson
(R: 9/28, 11 am; 9/30, 7:30 pm)

THIS OLD HOUSE Asheville | Asheville
Rebuilds (R: 9/27, 9 am)

ASK THIS OLD HOUSE Nola Lantern, Rusty
Patio Set (R: 9/27, 9:30 am)

MASTERPIECE MYSTERY! Sherlock, Season
3: The Empty Hearse

VIENNA BLOOD The Melancholy Countess,
Part 1 (R of: 9/25, 11:33 pm)

FRIDAY, 9/26

6:00P
7:00
7:30
8:00

8:30

9:00
10:00

11:00

PBS NEWS HOUR (R:9/27, 1 am)
BBC NEWS AMERICA
OFF THE RECORD

WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET
HOOVER

38TH HISPANIC HERITAGE AWARDS

VOCES: OMARA - CUBA'S LEGENDARY
DIVA

BECOMING FRIDA KAHLO Love and Loss
(R: 9/30, 4 am)

SATURDAY, 9/27
SEE PAGE 4 FOR FULL DAY LISTINGS

3:00P
3:30
4:00

5:00
5:30

6:00

7:00

RICK STEVES' EUROPE Egypt's Nile,
Alexandria, and Luxor

SAMANTHA BROWN'S PLACES TO LOVE
Darwin, Australia

BIG CATS 24/7 Reunion
(R of: 9/25, 3 pm; 9/27, 2 am)
PBS NEWS WEEKEND

STORY IN THE PUBLIC SQUARE Keon
West

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Vintage Tucson
2021, Hour 2 (R:9/29, 1 am)

(R of: 9/25, 3 am; 9/26, 5 pm)

THE LAWRENCE WELK SHOW Musical
Tour of the U.S.

WGVU HD

Public Media

8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00

FATHER BROWN The Beast of Wedlock
(R: 9/29, 2 am; 9/29, 4 pm)

MIDSOMER MURDERS Worm in the Bud,
Part 1 (R:9/29, 3 am; 9/30, 2 pm)

MIDSOMER MURDERS Worm in the Bud,
Part 2 (R: 9/29, 4 am; 9/30, 3 pm)

ACL PRESENTS: WILLIE NELSON &
FAMILY

SUNDAY, 9/28

3:00P

5:00
6:00
6:30

1:00

8:00
9:00

10:00
11:00

AMERICAN EXPERIENCE LBJ: Beautiful

Texas
JFK: BREAKING THE NEWS
PBS NEWS WEEKEND

LIVE FROM THE LBJ LIBRARY WITH
MARK UPDEGROVE Lawrence Wright,
Part 2

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Vintage San Jose,
Hour 2 (R:9/29, 12 am; 9/29, 5 pm)
(R of: 9/23, 4 pm; 9/25, 2 am)

PROFESSOR T The Warrior Gene

THE MARLOW MURDER CLUB Season 2,
Episode 6

UNFORGOTTEN Season 6, Episode 6
ANNIKA Episode 6

MONDAY, 9/29

6:00P
7:00
7:30
8:00

9:00

10:00
11:30

PBS NEWS HOUR (R: 9/30, 1 am)
BBC NEWS AMERICA
GREAT LAKES NOW Series 5, Episode 9

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Vintage Raleigh
2025, Hour 1

ANTIQUES ROADSHOW Vintage Orlando,
Hour 1

POV Porcelain War

ROADTRIP NATION: THRIVING - BLACK
MEN IN HIGHER EDUCATION

TUESDAY, 9/30

6:00P
7:00
7:30

8:00
9:00
10:30

11:00

PBS NEWS HOUR
BBC NEWS AMERICA

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN Jackson
(R of: 9/25, 8:30 pm; 9/28, 11 am)

FINDING YOUR ROOTS Latin Roots
AMERICAN EXPERIENCE Hard Hat Riot

THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION: AN
INSIDE LOOK (R of: 9/16, 10:30 pm)

VOCES AMERICAN HISTORIA: THE
UNTOLD HISTORY OF LATINOS solidarity

ina New Era




WGVU

Public Media

©@create

MONDAY, 9/1

8:00P
8:30
9:00
9:30

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
TABLE FOR ALL WITH BUKI ELEGBEDE
GROWING A GREENER WORLD

FAMILY PLOT: GARDENING IN THE MID-
SOUTH

RICK STEVES' EUROPE
WEEKENDS WITH YANKEE
ISLANDS WITHOUT CARS

BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

TUESDAY, 9/2

8:00pP

8:30
9:00
9:30

10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

TABLE FOR ALL WITH BUKI ELEGBEDE
P. ALLEN SMITH'S GARDEN HOME

FAMILY PLOT: GARDENING IN THE MID-
SOUTH

KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS

GREAT GETAWAYS

FAMILY TRAVEL WITH COLLEEN KELLY
BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

WEDNESDAY, 9/3

8:00P
8:30
9:00
9:30

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

LIDIA'S KITCHEN
TABLE FOR ALL WITH BUKI ELEGBEDE
GARDEN SMART

FAMILY PLOT: GARDENING IN THE MID-
SOUTH

RICK STEVES' EUROPE

SAMANTHA BROWN'S PLACES TO LOVE
DAYTRIPPER

BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

THURSDAY, 9/4

8:00P

8:30
9:00
9:30

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

TABLE FOR ALL WITH BUKI ELEGBEDE
GARDEN SMART

FAMILY PLOT: GARDENING IN THE MID-
SOUTH

RICK STEVES' EUROPE

JOSEPH ROSENDO'S TRAVELSCOPE
BARE FEET WITH MICKELA MALLOZZ]|
BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

FRIDAY, 9/5

8:00P
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12

AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

TABLE FOR ALL WITH BUKI ELEGBEDE
YOGA IN PRACTICE

YNDI YOGA

HAPPY YOGA WITH SARAH STARR
CLASSICAL STRETCH: BY ESSENTRICS
GARDENFIT

YOGA IN PRACTICE

For full listings please visit
wgvu.org/schedule

SATURDAY, 9/6

3:00P
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00

6:00
6:30

7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

THIS OLD HOUSE

ASK THIS OLD HOUSE

AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

COOK'S COUNTRY

RICHARD BANGS' ADVENTURES WITH
PURPOSE COSTA RICA

RICK STEVES' EUROPE

CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

THE LEGACY LIST WITH MATT PAXTON
BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

LIVING WEST MICHIGAN

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN
DESTINATION MICHIGAN

BAKING WITH JULIA

PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

SUNDAY, 9/7

3:00P
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00

11:00
11:30

YNDI YOGA

HAPPY YOGA WITH SARAH STARR
CLASSICAL STRETCH: BY ESSENTRICS
YOGA IN PRACTICE

TABLE FOR ALL WITH BUKI ELEGBEDE
STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PLANET BARBECUE
LOUISIANA COASTAL COOKING
LIDIA'S KITCHEN

TO DINE FOR WITH KATE SULLIVAN
COOK'S COUNTRY

THE LEGACY LIST WITH MATT PAXTON
YOGA IN PRACTICE

YNDI YOGA

RICHARD BANGS' ADVENTURES WITH
PURPOSE GENEVA

NEW SCANDINAVIAN COOKING
GEORGE HIRSCH LIFESTYLE

MONDAY, 9/8

8:00P
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

TABLE FOR ALL WITH BUKI ELEGBEDE
HAPPY YOGA WITH SARAH STARR
CLASSICAL STRETCH: BY ESSENTRICS
RICK STEVES' EUROPE

WEEKENDS WITH YANKEE

ISLANDS WITHOUT CARS

BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

TUESDAY, 9/9

8:00P

8:30
9:00
9:30

CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

TABLE FOR ALL WITH BUKI ELEGBEDE
GARDENFIT
YOGA IN PRACTICE



10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

For full listings please visit wgvu.org/schedule

SUNDAY, 9/14

KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS

GREAT GETAWAYS

FAMILY TRAVEL WITH COLLEEN KELLY
BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

WEDNESDAY, 9/10

8:00P
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

LIDIA'S KITCHEN

TABLE FOR ALL WITH BUKI ELEGBEDE
YNDI YOGA

HAPPY YOGA WITH SARAH STARR

RICK STEVES' EUROPE

SAMANTHA BROWN'S PLACES TO LOVE
DAYTRIPPER

BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

THURSDAY, 9/11

8:00P

CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

TABLE FOR ALL WITH BUKI ELEGBEDE
CLASSICAL STRETCH: BY ESSENTRICS
YOGA IN PRACTICE

RICK STEVES' EUROPE

JOSEPH ROSENDO'S TRAVELSCOPE
BARE FEET WITH MICKELA MALLOZZ|
BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

FRIDAY, 9/12

8:00P
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

TABLE FOR ALL WITH BUKI ELEGBEDE
BEST OF SEWING WITH NANCY

IT'S SEW EASY

FIT 2 STITCH

FONS & PORTER'S LOVE OF QUILTING
FRESH QUILTING

BEST OF SEWING WITH NANCY

SATURDAY, 9/13

3:00P
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00

6:00
6:30

7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

THIS OLD HOUSE

ASK THIS OLD HOUSE
AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
COOK'S COUNTRY

RICHARD BANGS' ADVENTURES WITH
PURPOSE GREECE

RICK STEVES' EUROPE

CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

THE LEGACY LIST WITH MATT PAXTON
BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

LIVING WEST MICHIGAN

UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN
DESTINATION MICHIGAN

BAKING WITH JULIA

PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

3:00P
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00

11:00
11:30

IT'S SEW EASY

FIT 2 STITCH

FONS & PORTER'S LOVE OF QUILTING
IT'S SEW EASY

TABLE FOR ALL WITH BUKI ELEGBEDE
STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PLANET BARBECUE
LOUISIANA COASTAL COOKING
LIDIA'S KITCHEN

TO DINE FOR WITH KATE SULLIVAN
COOK'S COUNTRY

THE LEGACY LIST WITH MATT PAXTON
BEST OF SEWING WITH NANCY

IT'S SEW EASY

RICHARD BANGS' ADVENTURES WITH
PURPOSE HONG KONG

NEW SCANDINAVIAN COOKING
GEORGE HIRSCH LIFESTYLE

MONDAY, 9/15

8:00P
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

TABLE FOR ALL WITH BUKI ELEGBEDE
FIT 2 STITCH

FONS & PORTER'S LOVE OF QUILTING
RICK STEVES' EUROPE

WEEKENDS WITH YANKEE

ISLANDS WITHOUT CARS

BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

TUESDAY, 9/16

8:00P

8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

TABLE FOR ALL WITH BUKI ELEGBEDE
FRESH QUILTING

BEST OF SEWING WITH NANCY
KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS

GREAT GETAWAYS

FAMILY TRAVEL WITH COLLEEN KELLY
BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

WEDNESDAY, 9/17

8:00P
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

LIDIA'S KITCHEN

TABLE FOR ALL WITH BUKI ELEGBEDE
IT'S SEW EASY

FIT 2 STITCH

RICK STEVES' EUROPE

SAMANTHA BROWN'S PLACES TO LOVE
DAYTRIPPER

BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING
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For full listings please visit wgvu.org/schedule

THURSDAY, 9/18

8:00P CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

8:30 TABLE FOR ALL WITH BUKI ELEGBEDE
9:00 FONS & PORTER'S LOVE OF QUILTING
9:30 IT'S SEW EASY

10:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE

10:30 JOSEPH ROSENDOQ'S STEPPIN' OUT
11:00 VIEW FINDERS

11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

FRIDAY, 9/19

8:00P AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
8:30 HOMEMADE LIVE!
9:00 PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

SATURDAY, 9/20

3:00P THIS OLD HOUSE
3:30 ASK THIS OLD HOUSE

4:00 AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

4:30 COOK'S COUNTRY

5:00 RICHARD BANGS' ADVENTURES WITH
PURPOSE MOROCCO

6:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE

6:30 CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET

TELEVISION
7:30 PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

8:00 THE LEGACY LIST WITH MATT PAXTON
9:00 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

9:30 LIVING WEST MICHIGAN

10:00 UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN

10:30 DESTINATION MICHIGAN

11:00 BAKING WITH JULIA

11:30  PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

SUNDAY, 9/21

3:00P PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE
5:00 TABLE FOR ALL WITH BUKI ELEGBEDE

10:30 WEEKENDS WITH YANKEE
11:00 ISLANDS WITHOUT CARS
11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

TUESDAY, 9/23

8:00P CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

8:30 HOMEMADE LIVE!

9:00 PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

10:00 KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS

10:30 GREAT GETAWAYS

11:00 FAMILY TRAVEL WITH COLLEEN KELLY

11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

WEDNESDAY, 9/24

8:00P THE LIFE OF LOI: MEDITERRANEAN
SECRETS

8:30 HOMEMADE LIVE!

9:00 PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

10:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE

10:30 SAMANTHA BROWN'S PLACES TO LOVE

11:00 DAYTRIPPER

11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

THURSDAY, 9/25

8:00P CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

8:30 HOMEMADE LIVE!

9:00 PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

10:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE

10:30 JOSEPH ROSENDO'S STEPPIN' OUT

11:00 VIEW FINDERS

11:30 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

FRIDAY, 9/26

8:00P AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
8:30 HOMEMADE LIVE!
9:00 RICK STEVES ART OF EUROPE

5:30  STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PLANET BARBECUE KNIV DY \'EK- Ty}

6:00 LOUISIANA COASTAL COOKING
6:30 LIDIA'S KITCHEN
7:00 TO DINE FOR WITH KATE SULLIVAN

7:30 COOK'S COUNTRY

8:00 THE LEGACY LIST WITH MATT PAXTON

9:00 PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

10:00 RICHARD BANGS' ADVENTURES WITH
PURPOSE MOROCCO

11:00 NEW SCANDINAVIAN COOKING

11:30 GEORGE HIRSCH LIFESTYLE

MONDAY, 9/22

8:00P AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
8:30 HOMEMADE LIVE!

9:00 PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE
10:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE
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3:00P THIS OLD HOUSE
3:30 ASK THIS OLD HOUSE

4:00 AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN

4:30 COOK'S COUNTRY

5:00 RICHARD BANGS' ADVENTURES WITH
PURPOSE NORWAY

6:00 RICK STEVES' EUROPE

6:30 CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET

TELEVISION

7:30  PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

8:00 THE LEGACY LIST WITH MATT PAXTON
9:00 BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

9:30 LIVING WEST MICHIGAN

10:00 UNDER THE RADAR MICHIGAN

10:30 DESTINATION MICHIGAN



For full listings please visit wgvu.org/schedule

11:00
11:30

BAKING WITH JULIA
PATI'S MEXICAN TABLE

SUNDAY, 9/28

3:00P
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00

11:00
11:30

WGVU

Public Media

RICK STEVES ART OF EUROPE
HOMEMADE LIVE!

STEVEN RAICHLEN'S PLANET BARBECUE
LOUISIANA COASTAL COOKING

THE LIFE OF LOI: MEDITERRANEAN
SECRETS

TO DINE FOR WITH KATE SULLIVAN
COOK'S COUNTRY

THE LEGACY LIST WITH MATT PAXTON
RICK STEVES ART OF EUROPE

RICHARD BANGS' ADVENTURES WITH
PURPOSE PEARL RIVER DELTA

NEW SCANDINAVIAN COOKING
GEORGE HIRSCH LIFESTYLE

(ORLD

MONDAY, 9/1

8:00P
9:00
9:30
10:00
11:00
11:30

LOCAL 1196: A STEELWORKERS STRIKE
POETRY IN AMERICA

STORIES FROM THE STAGE

PBS NEWS HOUR

DW THE DAY

BBC NEWS

TUESDAY, 9/2

8:00P
10:00
11:00
11:30

SECRETS OF THE DEAD
PBS NEWS HOUR

DW THE DAY

BBC NEWS

WEDNESDAY, 9/3

8:30P
10:00
11:00
11:30

POV

PBS NEWS HOUR
DW THE DAY
BBC NEWS

THURSDAY, 9/4

8:00P
10:00
11:00
11:30

AMERICAN EXPERIENCE
PBS NEWS HOUR

DW THE DAY

BBC NEWS

FRIDAY, 9/5

7:00P
10:00
11:00

NIXON: AMERICAN EXPERIENCE
PBS NEWS HOUR
BLOOMBERG WALL STREET WEEK

MONDAY, 9/29

11:00
11:30

AMERICA'S TEST KITCHEN
HOMEMADE LIVE!

RICK STEVES ART OF EUROPE
RICK STEVES' EUROPE
WEEKENDS WITH YANKEE
ISLANDS WITHOUT CARS

BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

TUESDAY, 9/30

8:00P

8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

CHRISTOPHER KIMBALL'S MILK STREET
TELEVISION

HOMEMADE LIVE!

RICK STEVES ART OF EUROPE
KALAMAZOO LIVELY ARTS

GREAT GETAWAYS

FAMILY TRAVEL WITH COLLEEN KELLY
BEST OF THE JOY OF PAINTING

PRIMETIME SCHEDULE

SATURDAY, 9/6

2:00P
5:00

5:30

6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00

10:00
11:00

NIXON: AMERICAN EXPERIENCE

TO THE CONTRARY WITH BONNIE
ERBE

WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

DW FOCUS ON EUROPE

FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER
VARIETY STUDIO: ACTORS ON ACTORS
STATUE OF LIBERTY

AMERICA OUTDOORS WITH
BARATUNDE THURSTON

FRENCH VILLAGE

HAYMARKET: THE BOMB, THE
ANARCHISTS, THE LABOR STRUGGLE

SUNDAY, 9/7

3:00P
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

THE OPEN MIND

ICT NEWSCAST (KAET)
DW GLOBAL US

ON STORY

AMERICAN EXPERIENCE
FRENCH VILLAGE
NATURE

FINDING YOUR ROOTS
PROHIBITION

15



WGVU @B rup

Public Media

PRIMETIME SCHEDULE

MONDAY, 9/8

8:00P ROADTRIP NATION: THRIVING - BLACK
MEN IN HIGHER EDUCATION

9:00 THE GOLDEN YEAR: HOWARD
WOMEN'S BASKETBALL

9:30 STORIES FROM THE STAGE

10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC NEWS

TUESDAY, 9/9

8:00P SECRETS OF THE DEAD
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC NEWS

WEDNESDAY, 9/10

8:30P POV

10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY
11:30 BBC NEWS

THURSDAY, 9/11

8:00P A BRIDGE TO LIFE
9:30 UNDERDOGS
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY
11:30 BBC NEWS

FRIDAY, 9/12

7:00P AMERICAN EXPERIENCE

9:00 BECOMING THURGOOD: AMERICA'S
SOCIAL ARCHITECT

10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 BLOOMBERG WALL STREET WEEK

SATURDAY, 9/13

4:00P BECOMING THURGOOD: AMERICA'S
SOCIAL ARCHITECT

5:00 TO THE CONTRARY WITH BONNIE ERBE

5:30 WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

6:00 DW FOCUS ON EUROPE

6:30  FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER

7:00 VARIETY STUDIO: ACTORS ON ACTORS

7:30 VARIETY STUDIO: ACTORS ON ACTORS

8:00 VOCES AMERICAN HISTORIA: THE
UNTOLD HISTORY OF LATINOS

VOCES
FRENCH VILLAGE
MAKE A CIRCLE

9:00
10:00
11:00

—h
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SUNDAY, 9/14

3:00P THE OPEN MIND

3:30  ICT NEWSCAST (KAET)
4:00 DW GLOBAL US

4:30 ONSTORY

5:00 ABRIDGE TO LIFE
6:30 UNDERDOGS

7:00 FRENCH VILLAGE
8:00 BIG CATS 24/7

10:00 PROHIBITION

MONDAY, 9/15

7:00P AMERICAN EXPERIENCE
9:00 INTERCONNECTIONS
9:30 STORIES FROM THE STAGE
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC NEWS

TUESDAY, 9/16

8:00P SACRED PLANET WITH GULNAZ KHAN
9:00 AGE OF NATURE

10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

11:00 DW THE DAY

1:30 BBC NEWS

WEDNESDAY, 9/17

8:30P POV

10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY
1:30 BBC NEWS

THURSDAY, 9/18

8:00P AMERICA REFRAMED
9:00 PROFE

10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC NEWS

FRIDAY, 9/19

7:00P AMERICAN EXPERIENCE

9:30 THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION: AN
INSIDE LOOK

10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 BLOOMBERG WALL STREET WEEK

SATURDAY, 9/20

4:30P THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION: AN
INSIDE LOOK

5:00 TO THE CONTRARY WITH BONNIE ERBE

5:30 WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE

ATLANTIC



WGVU @mypi b PRIMETIME SCHEDULE

6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00
11:00

DW FOCUS ON EUROPE
FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER
LAST MAMBO

VOCES AMERICAN HISTORIA: THE
UNTOLD HISTORY OF LATINOS

VOCES
FRENCH VILLAGE
FLAMENCO: THE LAND IS STILL FERTILE

SUNDAY, 9/21

3:00P
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

THE OPEN MIND

ICT NEWSCAST (KAET)
DW GLOBAL US

ON STORY

AMERICA REFRAMED
PROFE

FRENCH VILLAGE

BIG CATS 24/7
FINDING YOUR ROOTS
PROHIBITION

MONDAY, 9/22

7:00P
9:00

9:30
10:00
11:00
11:30

AMERICAN MASTERS

RUDOLFO ANAYA: THE MAGIC OF
WORDS

STORIES FROM THE STAGE
PBS NEWS HOUR

DW THE DAY

BBC NEWS

TUESDAY, 9/23

8:00P
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

SACRED PLANET WITH GULNAZ KHAN
AGE OF NATURE

PBS NEWS HOUR

DW THE DAY

BBC NEWS

WEDNESDAY, 9/24

7:30P
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

POV

FRONTLINE

PBS NEWS HOUR
DW THE DAY
BBC NEWS

THURSDAY, 9/25

8:00P
9:30
10:00
11:00
11:30

AMERICA REFRAMED

SALSA! THE DANCE SENSATION
PBS NEWS HOUR

DW THE DAY

BBC NEWS

FRIDAY, 9/26

8:00P AMERICAN MASTERS
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR
11:00 BLOOMBERG WALL STREET WEEK

SATURDAY, 9/27

3:00P AMERICAN MASTERS
5:00 TO THE CONTRARY WITH BONNIE ERBE

5:30 WASHINGTON WEEK WITH THE
ATLANTIC

6:00 DW FOCUS ON EUROPE
6:30 FIRING LINE WITH MARGARET HOOVER
7:00 BIRTHRIGHT

8:00 VOCES AMERICAN HISTORIA: THE
UNTOLD HISTORY OF LATINOS

9:00 38TH HISPANIC HERITAGE AWARDS
10:00 FRENCH VILLAGE
11:00 FLAMENCO: THE LAND IS STILL FERTILE

SUNDAY, 9/28

3:00P THE OPEN MIND

3:30  ICT NEWSCAST (KAET)

4:00 DW GLOBAL US

4:30 ONSTORY

5:00 AMERICA REFRAMED

6:30 SALSA! THE DANCE SENSATION
7:00 FRENCH VILLAGE

8:00 BIG CATS 24/7

9:00 FINDING YOUR ROOTS

10:00 VOCES: OMARA - CUBA'S LEGENDARY
DIVA

11:00 LA RECUA: THE MULE PACK TRAIN

MONDAY, 9/29

8:00P RECOVERY CITY

9:30 STORIES FROM THE STAGE
10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC NEWS

TUESDAY, 9/30

8:00P SACRED PLANET WITH GULNAZ KHAN
9:00 AGE OF NATURE

10:00 PBS NEWS HOUR

11:00 DW THE DAY

11:30 BBC NEWS
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WEEKLY RADIO SCHEDULE

Streaming available at wgvu.org or download the WGVU app for your Android or Apple device.

4 !Ti 1.'il“"".‘l“!|L

95.3 & 88.5 FM (Grand Rapids) & 95.3 FM (Muskegon)

W E E K DAYS 4:00 All Things Considered—West Michigan
with Scott Vander Werf
5:00 A Morning Edition—-West Michigan 6:00 Marketolace
with Phil Dawson : p
9:00 The Shelley Irwin Show 6:30 The Daily
10:00 1A 7:00 WGVU Jazz with Scott Vander Werf
11 :oo On Point (M-TH until Midnight; F until 10 P)
12:00 P Here and Now 10:00 Friday Night Blues with Greg Blueben
2:00 Think (F Until 5 A)
3j00 Fresh Air with Terry Gross 12:.00A  WGVU Jazz Overnight (M-TH until 5 A)
SATU R DAYS 2:00 Planet Money/How | Built This
5:00 A Beale Street Caravan 3:00 Travel with Rick Steves
6:00 TechNation 4:00 Code Switch/Life Kit
7:00 Commonwealth Club 5:00 Weekend All Things Considered
8:00 Weekend Edition Saturday 6:00 Latino .USA
10:00  Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me! 7:00 AltLatino
11:00  This American Life 7:30 All Songs Considered
12:00P  The Ted Radio Hour 8:00 Travelin’ Blues with Scott Vander Werf
. ; 9:00 Saturday Night Blues with Greg Blueben
1:00 The Moth Radio Hour (Until 3 A)
3:00 A Blues Before Sunrise 3:00P Basically Big Bgnds .
6:00 The People’s Pharmacy 5:00 Weekend All Things Considered
7:00 Common Threads 6:00 The Best of Our Knowledge
7:30 With Good Reason 6f30 Common Threads
8:00 Weekend Edition Sunday 7:00 Reel Music
10:00 Jazz Night in America 8:00 Putl{mayo
11:00  Jazz Spotlight with Harvey McKnight 9:00 Music from the Hearts of Space
10:00 WGVU Jazz Overnight (Until 5 A)

FOCUS'

| WEST MICHIGAN |

Enhance your
WGVU News experience

Stay informed on the stories that matter with this daily news podcast.
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Listen now anywhere podcasts are heard.
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Want to keep receiving

SHOWPLACE?

We're streamlining costs and helping the
environment by printing fewer copies.

To keep receiving Showplace by mail,

please let us know by
September 30th.

Scan the QR Code, visit
wgvu.org/showplace or give
E E us a call at (616) 331-6666
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